MKProduct data sheet
Aerodynamically optimised
splitter frame
Tested to VDI 6022
Attenuators
MK
Splitter with high insertion loss and broadband
attenuation even in the low frequency range

7 Length in airflow direction [mm]
150 – 5000
Order example: MK–F-A2/100×1500×1000
Splitter surface Glass fibre fabric
Material Stainless steel 1.4301
Splitter thickness 100 mm
Height 1500 mm
Length 1000 mm
SDK – A2 / 200 / 2
| | | |
1 2 3 4
1 Type
SDK Accessories for splitters
2 Material
No entry: galvanised steel (1.0917)
A2 Stainless steel (1.4301)
P1 Galvanised steel (1.0917) and powder-coated, RAL 7001
(silver grey)
3 Splitter thickness T [mm]
100 contains 2 U-sheets
200 contains 2 U-sheets
230 contains 2 U-sheets
300 contains 2 U-sheets
4 Number of clamping plates for connection point
No entry: without clamping plates (for H or L ≤ 750 mm)
2 for H or L 751 - 1000 mm
4 for H or L ≥ 1001 mm
Order example: SDK-A2/200/2
Material Stainless steel (1.4301)
Splitter thickness 200 mm, with 2 U-sheets
No. of clamp sheets 2
8 / 18 PD-04/2024 - DE/en
MKProduct data sheet
Dimensions
Weights
9 / 18 PD-04/2024 - DE/en
MKProduct data sheet
MK 100 – Glass fibre fabric (-F)
H L
500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500
500 3 5 6 7 8 10 11 12 13
750 5 6 8 9 11 13 15 16 18
1000 6 8 10 12 15 17 19 21 23
1250 7 9 12 15 18 20 23 27 30
1500 8 11 15 18 21 24 29 32 35
1750 10 13 17 20 24 X X X X
2000 11 15 19 23 27 X X X X
2250 12 17 21 25 30 X X X X
2500 13 18 23 28 32 X X X X
X = subdivided construction
MK 100 – Glass fibre fabric and expanded metal (-L)
H L
500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500
500 4 5 7 8 10 12 13 15 16
750 5 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22
1000 7 10 12 15 19 21 24 26 29
1250 8 12 15 19 22 26 29 34 37
1500 10 14 18 22 26 30 36 40 44
1750 12 16 21 26 30 X X X X
2000 13 19 24 29 34 X X X X
2250 15 21 26 32 38 X X X X
2500 16 23 29 35 41 X X X X
X = subdivided construction
MK 100 – Glass fibre fabric and perforated sheet metal (-L-A2)
H L
500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500
500 5 7 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
750 7 9 12 14 17 20 23 25 28
1000 8 12 15 18 23 26 30 33 36
1250 10 14 18 24 28 32 36 42 46
1500 12 17 23 28 33 38 45 50 55
1750 14 20 26 32 38 X X X X
2000 16 23 30 36 43 X X X X
2250 18 25 33 40 48 X X X X
2500 20 28 36 44 52 X X X X
X = subdivided construction
MK 200 – Glass fibre fabric (-F)
H L
500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500
500 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 18 20
750 7 10 12 14 17 20 23 25 28
1000 9 12 15 18 23 26 29 32 35
1250 11 14 18 23 27 31 35 41 45
1500 13 17 22 27 32 36 43 48 52
1750 15 20 26 31 36 X X X X
2000 17 23 29 35 41 X X X X
2250 19 25 32 39 45 X X X X
2500 21 28 35 42 50 X X X X
X = subdivided construction
10 / 18 PD-04/2024 - DE/en
MKProduct data sheet
MK 200 – Glass fibre fabric and expanded metal (-L)
H L
500 750 1000 1250 1500 1750 2000 2250 2500
500 6 8 10 12 14 17 19 21 23
750 8 11 14 17 20 23 26 29 32
1000 10 14 17 21 26 30 34 37 41
1250 12 17 21 27 32 36 41 48 52